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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

_______________________________________________________________ X
Inre : Chapter 11
Oldco M Corporation : Case No. 09-13412 (MG)
(f/k/a Metaldyne Corporation), et al., :
: (Jointly Administered)
Debtors. :
_______________________________________________________________ X

DECLARATION OF WILLIAM MACDONALD IN SUPPORT OF
OMNIBUS OBJECTION OF OLDCO M DISTRIBUTION TRUST
SEEKING TO DISALLOW CERTAIN DUPLICATE AND AMENDED
AND SUPERSEDED CLAIMS (OMNIBUS OBJECTION NO. 26)

I, William MacDonald, hereby declare and state as follows:

1. I am older than twenty-one (21) years of age and suffer no legal disability. 1 am
competent to make this declaration.

2. I am Senior Associate of Accretive Solutions-Detroit, Inc. (“Accretive”), which
has been retained in these cases to assist with, among other things, the claims administration
process.

3. In my capacity as a Senior Associate of Accretive, | am familiar with the Claims®
filed against the Debtors that are the subject of the Objection (as defined below).

4, I make this declaration in support of the Omnibus Objection of Oldco M
Distribution Trust Seeking to Disallow Certain Duplicate and Amended and Superseded Claims
(Omnibus Objection No. 26) (the “Objection”), pursuant to which the Trust objects to the Claims
identified in Exhibits 1 and 2 attached thereto. Except as otherwise indicated, all statements in

this Declaration are based on my personal knowledge, my review of the Claims, relevant

! Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the
Omnibus Objection of Oldco M Distribution Trust Seeking to Disallow Certain Duplicate and Amended and
Superseded Claims (Omnibus Objection No. 26) unless defined otherwise herein.
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documents, docket in this bankruptcy case and other information prepared, collected or obtained
in my capacity as a Senior Associate with Accretive.
5. In connection with the claims reconciliation process, | have reviewed the Claims.
6. If I were called to testify as a witness in this matter, | could and would
competently testify to each of the facts set forth herein.

7. The Trust seeks an order disallowing the Amended/Superseded Claims identified
in Exhibit 1 on the grounds that they were either amended or superseded by another claim filed
by the same creditor. The Claims identified in Exhibit 1 should be disallowed because they
seek recovery for the same debt sought by the Claimants pursuant to amended or superseded
claims.

8. On December 27, 2010 (secured and priority claims) and April 29, 2011
(unsecured claims), 2011, | sent letters to each of the claimants requesting information and
documentation regarding the Amended/Superseded Claims. As of July 26, 2011, | received a
few responses, which are set forth below. Other than the responses below, | did not receive any
responses on the Amended/Superseded Claims.

9. I received a response from ARC Metals Corporation (“ARC”), which is attached
as Exhibit A hereto. Pursuant to the e-mail dated February 1, 2011 at 3:16 p.m. from Mark
Vosacek in Exhibit A, ARC agrees that Claim No. 1779 amends and supersedes Claim No.
3611.

10. I also received a response from Canon Financial Services Inc. (“Canon”). On
July 21, 2011, counsel for the Trust sent out an e-mail to Canon’s counsel regarding the
Objection. On July 25, 2011, counsel for the Trust received a response from Canon’s counsel
agreeing to disallowance and expungement of Claim No. 1357, which is attached as Exhibit B
hereto.

11. I received a response from Central States SE & SW Areas (“Central States”).
On July 21, 2011, counsel for the Trust sent out an e-mail to Central States regarding the

Objection. On July 22, 2011, the Trust’s counsel received a response from Central States



agreeing to disallowance and expungement of Claim No. 1560 and requesting to enter into a
stipulation to resolve its claims, which is attached as Exhibit C hereto.

12. I received a response from G W Smith & Sons Inc. (“G W Smith”). On July 22,
2011, counsel for the Trust sent out an e-mail to counsel for G W Smith regarding the
Objection. On July 22, 2011, the Trust’s counsel received a response from counsel for G W
Smith agreeing to disallowance and expungement of Claim No. 605, which is attached at
Exhibit D hereto.

13. In addition, the Trust seeks an order disallowing and expunging the Duplicate
Claims identified in Exhibit 2 on the grounds that they are duplicative of another claim filed by
the same creditor. The Claims identified in Exhibit 2 should be disallowed because they seek
recovery for the same debt sought by the Claimants pursuant to a duplicate claim.

14, On December 27, 2010 (secured and priority claims) and April 29, 2011
(unsecured claims), 2011, | sent letters to each of the claimants requesting information and
documentation regarding the Duplicate Claims. As of July 22, 2011, | received a few
responses, which are set forth below. Other than the responses below, | did not receive any
responses on the Duplicate Claims.

15. I received a response from Joseph C. Settimi (“Mr. Settimi’). On July 21, 2011,
counsel for the Trust sent out an e-mail to Mr. Settimi regarding the Objection. On July 23,
2011, the Trust’s counsel received a response from Mr. Settimi agreeing to disallowance and
expungement of Claim No. 2104, which is attached at Exhibit E hereto.

16.  Accordingly, the Trust has determined that the Amended/Superseded Claims and

the Duplicate Claims should be disallowed and expunged as set forth in Exhibits 1 and 2.




| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the
foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this & day of July 2011.

William MacDonald

Senior Associate
Accretive Solutions-Detroit, Inc.
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Vosacek Mark

From: - Vosacek Mark
Sent; Tuesday, January 11, 2011 9:12 AM-

To: ‘williammacdonald@metaldyne.com'

Subject: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response
Attachments: image001.gif, 20110111090347664.pdf

Mr, MacDonald, .

Udisagree with the decision of the Trust stating to have a valid objection to the claims of ARC Metals. I've
attached the following evidence to support our Section 503(b)(9) claim.

Copy of Form B10 dated 7/30/2009

Copy of Metaldyne PO: delivery Bill of Lading; and Invoice; that relate to two shipments.
A current aged A/R register from our system.

Copy of your letter,

FLN—

Please advise if additional documentation is required to support our claim. Feel free to call i f you’d like to
discuss any of the items,

Sincerely,

Mark Vosacek
ARC Metals
Controlter
814-776-4011
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« FORM B10/Metaldyne (Modified Official Fonm 10)
" | UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Name of Debtor:

O Check box if you are aware that

Fiouey or property): anyone eIsF has filed a proof of
Name and address where notices should be sent: z;z:hrﬁ:;ﬁgggg;ﬁlgﬁns
ADHE DO RAETB M THRNR D 5100000000 o Reloulrs.
ARG METALS CORPORATION = “heck box i you have nover
RIVER ROAD received any notices from the
PO BOX 372 baukriptoy court in this case,
RIDGWAY, PA 15853 [ Check box if the address differs :

from the address on the envelope

sent to you by the court.
‘THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USEONLY

Telephone number; g / 7" 7/ /7 ,{ -2 / /é Mé //
Last four digits of account or other number by which oreditor identifies Check hefe [, roplaces ) )
if this claim Kamouds a previously filed claim, dated; ] 3 /0

debtor:
Bl Retiree benefits as defined in 11 US.C. § 1 114(a)

1. Basis for Claim ' : .
Ei Goods sold ] RECEIVET O Wages, salaries, and compensation (fill out below)
1 Services performed . . Last four digits of your SS #:
Money loaned DEC 04 2009 Unpaid compensation for services performed

Personal injury/wrongful death

Taxes I AT from to '
Other B MC GROD (date) (date)

0 5 /
2. Date debt was incarred: 2/%; -5 // 37’0 5 | 3 Ifcourt judgment, date obtained:

N () » - ° v v <« a N . .
4. Classification of Claim. Check the appropna{e box or boxes that best describe your claim and stale the amount of the claim at the time case

oonQ

?

filed. See reverse side for im portant explanations,
- a [ * -
gime;:nf ll\lro:pri.c;nt‘;r E’lau'n $—W] ol or . Sccured Claim
¥ Checkthisboxif: 2) there is no collateral or lien securing your e . ) .
claim, or b) your claim exceeds the value of the property securing it, or if Em H;?hec}\ this ;l-’°" 1fxom olaim is secured by collateral (including a '.’g’“ of
¢) itoue or only part of your claim is entitled to priority. '
i : ] i i Brief Description of Collateral:
Unsecered Priority Claim, I3 RealEstate [1 Motor Vehicle [ Other
Check this box if you have an unsecured claim. all or part o{‘;vhich is Value of Collateral: § .
entitled to priority. Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filod inchuded in seoured
Amount entitled to priority § 3 2 7 ij claim ifany: $

& crﬂ}m(

Specify the priority of the claim: | 503 Z é) (f) - :
y e Other - Speci licabl hof 11 US.C. § 507 3
€3 Domestic support obligations under 11 U.8.C7 § 507(:)(1 JA) or (S 1)XB) . 1er pec.cty app “f“ ¢ paragraph o §507(a) ()
i . . "Antounts ars subject o adjustment on #7716 and every 3 vaars thereafler
O Wages, salaries, or commissions (up 10 $10,950},* cared within 180 days with respect to cases commenced an or after the dats of adjustment.

before filing of the bankruptey petition o cessation of the debtor’s business,
whichever is earlier — 11 U.S.C, § 507(a)(4).

1 Contribution to an employee benefit plan - 11 U.S.C § 507(a)(5).

> . P
Section 503(b)(9) Claim § -

i v Check this box if your claim Is for the vdlue of goods received by the debtor within
Up to $2,425% ofdeposxts‘ toward purchase, lease, or rental °.f property or days before the dats of commencement of the case (11 U.8.C. § 503(b)X9)). Include
services for personal, omily, or household use - 11 U.S.C, § 507(a)(7). the amount of such claim in the space for “Amouat eutitled to priority™ above.

O
O Taxesor penalfics owed to governmental units -11 U.S.C. § 507(28).
S.

Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed: $ f LE 5% + ~ + !2=25 ZZ&?‘: lm
émsecur ) (secured) (priority) (Total)

If all or part or your claim is secured OR entitled fo priority trsatment, also complefe the relevant portions of Iten 4 above,
81 Check this box if chim inctudes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim. Altach itemized statement of all interest or additional

charges,
6. Credits: Tha amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted for the purpose of making this . THIS SPACE 1$FOR COURY Usk ONLY

proof of claim, .
7. Supporting Documents: Attach coples of supporting documents, such as promissory notes, purchage orders,

invoices, itamized statements of running accounis, contracts, court judgments, morigages, security agreements, and

evidence of perfection of lien, DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If' the documents are not available, Metaldyne

explain. Ifthe docmnqnts aps voluminous, attach & summary, o " '” , ' , "l" ' "l ’ , m
8. Date-Stamped Copy: To receive an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim, enclosé stamped, self- 03811

addressed envelope and copy of this proof of claim. 7
79, of the creditor or other person authorized to file this claim

(/J/) ﬁ:ﬂ // 1

Arimnrieanmant Far on da S smame e hath 12 TTR 0 88 152 and 2671

Date Bign and prjs the

Udabs

M Ponnltn for nvovonting firardilont rlaim: Rine, M 1n €300 N




Heceived: 4/ B/709 10:51AM;

04/07/2009 23:38 FAX 8147765814

PLEASE NQTE: ACCEPT THIS FAXAS THE
CRIGINAL PURCHASE ORDER, ALL ORDERS
5T 8E ACKNOWLEDGED VIA PAX WITHIN

(2) PAYS OF THE DATE OF PURCHASE
ORP&R. ACOEPTANCE MUSY BE SIGNED BY
AN AUTHNORIZEQ AGENT OF SELLER. DATE
ACCEPTED, AND DELIVERY DATE MUST Be

8147765814 ->
Metaldyne—Purchasiﬁg

PURCH# E ORDER

metaldyne

SINTERED  MPONENTS

ARG Metalis Core.: 1

o>

$1 4

Paage
N\
No. - p030173

THIS NUMBER MUST ATPRAA ON ALL INVOICES
PACKAGES AND CORREGFONDENCE

pATE: 04/08/08

@oo1

S
HiMETALDYNE SINTERED COMP.

QUANTITY:

162HAB HAroo®
Site: RW BAgct: 12
PREBLEND, ANCORS1

126 10000 LB

BLANKET ORDER TO
BLENDING OF GREEY
@ $.06 / POUND PI
ADDITIONS

AND OTHER MISCELI

wkk kxR bR KRR I I I RF

PLEASE PROVIDE M
*************w**:
ALSO, FOR QTHER 1
TO EXTEND TO 01/!
01/01/05: TO AME!
MISCELLANEOUS MI,
01/03/06: TO AME
MISCELLANEOUS MI.
01/01/07: TO AME:
MISCELLANEOUS MI:
01/01/09: TO AME
MISCELLANEOUS MI

I L2 s L LE L]
* MUST ADHERE TC
* IN THE METALD
* STANDARDS FOR
* LOCATED ON w

Mk kIREK K TRk Kk hXh

3
< ¥

DES i

W TorAt—

%E%ﬁ%%iﬁ#ﬂé%ﬁ%ﬁﬁ%% Phone (B14) 776-1141 | 1149 ROCKY ROAD
ek AND FROOF OF DELIVERY WA RIDGWAY, PA 15853
SIGNED BiLL. OF LADING. T ATTN : CHUFF
0

5 [A124 8
p | ARC METALS, INC. {  METALDYNE SINTERED COMP.
P RIVER ROAD t 1149 ROCKY ROAD
L RIDGWAY, PA 15853 RIDGWAY, PA 15853
e US v USA
R Fax:776-4030 (o}

TAX STATUS | DATE REQUIRED F.0.B SHIPVIA. Capia Ezm“ o/10 N0 PROJECT
TAX EXEMPT (04/16/09 | RIDGWAY ARC METALS Capial Equipment 50/10 MY

PRICE UNIT

102010
IEL

0. 916

OVER REMILLING AND

SCRAP AND TAILINGS
J8 $.01 / POUND FOR

ANEOS
e ok ek e ok ok ok ok o Rk KRR

PERJAL CERTIFICATION
khkRbkkkhkbkdkrrkhkhkhkr¥
IBL,ENDS

1/04 TO 12/31/06

2 PURCHASE ORDER FOR
zS

3 PURCHASE ORDER FOR
88

D PURCHASE ORDER FOR
BS

D PURCHASE ORDER FOR
ES

Jo de ek & &k K Kok R Sk Kk ke K o K ok

THE REQUIREMENTS FOUND*
NE GENERAL QUALITY *
SUPPLIER’S MANUAL *

w.metaldyne.com
Fokkkhdk kA ok ok kk ok d ok ok ok ok ke kN

0,318 BRSE (e
00343 Ao sl

%

Gl

AGCGEPTED BY:

E LJ
i THE SELLEN, IN AT
Shiz Purghasa Order i3 governad by the fntal

Nancy Greenawalt

Metaldyne Sintered Components
©THIS ORIEA
at Supplices uf Dazet Nlateeisda that are avidfubla
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£ EIVED subject 1o the classifications and lawful

STRAIGHT BILL OF PLD~2% +ORIGINAL - NOT NEGO TIABLE

ly Sed tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this ading,

Original Biff of L. T e :
7> -roperty describad befow, in apparent good order, 8xceplt as noted (contents and condilions of 0f packages unknown), mark igned, and destined as indli ed bslow, which 8aid camier (the word carmier being understood g
- J 2 el y Y - T Y
B e o ¢ ST i ey e B S Do T ey e SR e S suze bare 04/09/2009
un:Mun lo be pe hereunder shall be subject to aX the terms and conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bilt QES& Set forth (1}in Offtcial, Southem. Westem, and linois Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof,
e L e et ha 16 e %%ﬂ%ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁuﬁ o e omu&qu.w___oﬁﬁwwm Pincioe g_owﬂoumm_. fhe bock tereof, sel fort n'the ciassifcation or tariff which gavers the rtation of this shi SHIPPER NO
a0l e o ey lies thal s are hareby agreed 1o by the shipper and acceptad for himsell and Hs pesign g Hon Gov P 071467
SRS
- .‘.v..
FROM ARC METALS CORP. o T CARRIER NO
’ River Road, P.O. Box 372, Ridgway, Pa 15853 -
CARRIER -~ DELIVER SHIP LOCATION RIDGWAY
. N
SHIP TO METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS BILL TO METALDYNE CORPORATION ™
1149 ROCKY ROAD RIDGWAY
RIDGWAY, PA 15853 P.O. BOX 702370
> PLYMOUTH, MIA48170
' UNITS[ UNIT TYPE DESCRIPTION LOT NUMBER QUANTITY CUSTOMER ORDER NO.
- Subject o section 7 of conditions of
: K appicable bil of [ading, if this shipment is
. . ) - 10 ve dellvered to zﬁ.oo:u.oauw without
2 |-BULK A-1000 162HAB . (FN-0208) 68855 10,000 | 30173 ITEM #126| pmmetntecn gnox e consig
i i The canier u:m%:ﬁxm defivery of this  __
3 ﬂgvauaéguwwamiomggam__ :
ATTN: C. HUFF omerfawhul charges.
ree ARC METALS CORP, .
(Signature of Consignor)
¥ N
s e o BB e
To Be Prepaid
- WAIVED T
&, x :
N ?.@MRQ Y
A ..\& ~ . The fiber baxes used for this shipment
v H 1 X conform to the specifications set forth
GROSS 10,000 S o gy g cericate e 25, of
’ the National Molor Freight Ciassification.
TARE O
NET 10,000
. .mv:nwo,.wu»o nm:_mw. o.ﬁ.. h& wwﬂmoa :mmaoq matefials are properly classifiag. d ged, marked and labeled, and are in Proper condition for transportabion, according fo the applicable regalations of
¢ Ythe shipment moves between two parts by a carrier by water, the law requires that the bill of lading shall state whether it Is carrier's or shipper's weight.
. mzvvﬂu_sﬁswsmoco;ﬁqﬁ:onuumaﬁmso‘ru&:umvua<3uwnﬁuwugagn&._.ﬂ._wvoauo? * kK v %
Note - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required o state specifically in wriling the agreed or declared vaiue of the property, QOMMN w
The hgreed or declared value of the property Is hecaby specifically siated by the shipper 1o be not exceeding
ARC METALS CORP. SHIPPER " AGENT
e PER oo T2 L e
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| q_ o H/\Hmw“_w}bm | Invoice . FILE COPY

P.O. Box 372, 224 River Road REMIT TO: INVOICE NO.
p O R POR ATI O N Ridgway, Pa. 15853 ARC Metals Corporation 072478
= - IDEAS TAKING SHAPE _ Phone : (814)776-211g P.O. Box 372 : :
Fax  : (814)776-1077 Ridgway, Pa, ._mmmw CUSTOMER NO.
567
Terms: 1.8%15 Days, Net 30 Days
$100.00 Mintmum Invoice
BILL TO SHIP TO
METALDYNE CORPORATTION METAT.DYNE SINTERED COMPONENT'S
RIDGWAY . 1149 ROCKY ROAD . ”
P.O. BOX 702370 : RIDGWAY, PA 15853
PLYMOUTH, MI 48170 . N
CUSTOMER ORDER NO INVOICE DATE SHIP VIA COMMENTS FREIGHT
30173 ITEM #126 04/09/20089 DELIVER PREPATD
QUANTITY UNIT PROD CODE PRODUCT TYPE CUSTOMER CODE / COMPOSITION ORDER NO BILL OF LADING UNXT PRICE AMOUNT
10,000 | 1bs.{ N~H |A-1000 162HAB (FN-0208) 056883 071467 0.9169 9,169.00

ATTN: C. HUFF




“ls Corp, s

B147721 201 == ANC M

Recedived: @001
05711/2000 13:35 FAX 8147721201 " Metaldyne-Purchesing WM |
: ge’  PurcH: 152 oRpEn svk\ Yo
PLEASE NOTE; ACCEPY THIS FAX AS THE R ] ‘ * P03
st metald Ine RO S moce
(2) DAYS OF msmrsovuncmss u J Qg k ; z DATE: 05/11/09
s ey - ‘
) ) SINTERED l."’MPQNENﬂ
RGTED o Tug oo CATEWUst 8o i [ METALDYNE SINTERED COMP,
COPY OF THE PURCHASE ORDER. PLLEASE Phone (814) .776-1141 Il 1149 ROCKY RO
ENDER  INVDICES  ACCOMPAMIED. v P -X1 ROAD
RIDGWAY, pa 15853

T ATTIN: CHRUFF
0

o [2124 5

P ARC METALS, INC. | METAIDYNE SINTERED coMp.
. RIVER ROAD © 1149 ROCKY RoAD
" RIDGWAY, PA 15853 * RIDGWAY, Pa isgs3
.. E US Y Usa

R Fax:776-4030 o

TAX STATUS F.oB SHIP VIA Capits] Equipmant 00710 N70
TAX EXEMPT RIDGWAY ARC METALS Direct-N60 . indirt Jop

QUANTITY

Site: RW acet: 130 1010
Supplier Item: p/N 2347
PREBLEND, ANCORSTE: I,

BLANKET ORDER To X IVER REMILLING AND
BLENDING QF GREEN {RAP AND TAILINGS
@ $.06 / POUND PLU! $.01 / pounD FOR
ADDITIONS

ALSO, FOR OTHER REE [LENDg _

TO EXTEND TO 01/01/:4 TO 12/31/04
01/01/05: TO AMEND SURCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEOUS MIXES

01/01/06: TO AMEND (URCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEOUS MIXES

01/01/07: To AMEND ;URCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEOUS MIXES

01/01/09: TO AMEND ‘URCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEOUS MIXEg

EhEFA N Ad ok KK &k o o 'k***********t***t***

* MUST ADHERE TO THI ! REQUIREMENTS FOUND¥

- ACCEPTED BY;

=

BY Nancy Greenawalt ;
Metaldyne Sintered Compdnents

ELL d CE DA
THE : =0 . AGHERY

This Purchiase Ortar i3 FOVIal by tyy
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DATE: 01/11/2011

CUSTOMER NUMBER AND NAME

ARC METALS CORP, * ¥

AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE REGISTER REPORT
CUSTOMER ALPHA RANGE: METALD TO METALE
ENDING DATE: 01/11/2011

567 METALDYNE CORPORATION

¥

PAGE: 1

TYPE NUMBER DATE AGE CURRENT 46-60 61-90 91-120 OVER 120 BALANCE
INVOICE 71941 02/04/2009 706 114.75
INVOICE 72476 04/09/2009 642 9,169.00
INVOICE 72559 04/20/2009 631 6830.20
INVOICE 72784 05/15/2009 606 27,%64.00
TOTALS =w~ = m e e > 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,737.85 37,737.95
GRANDS TOTALS-w==u- ———> 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,737.95 37,737.95
PERCENT—~=m——mmmm v am e > 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00




Metaldyne Corporation

ARC METALS CORPORATION
ATTN Accounts Recievabie Manager
PO BOX 372RIVER ROAD
RIDGWAY, PA 15853

Dear Sir or Madarn,

The Oldco M DistributionTrust {the "Trust") has reviewed one or more of your claims and believes that
the Trust has a valid objection to your claims. Based upon a review of your claims and the books and
records of the Debtors, the Trust believes that your claims should be disallowed, reduced, liquidated,
expunged or reclassified. Please provide any and all documents or information in support of your
claim, including, but not limited to, invoices, agreements, proof of

shipment, and purchase orders.

If you have any questions or want to send your repiies electronicaily, please email William MacDonald
at williammacdonald@metaldyne.com. Please mail any written responsesto 47659 Halyard Drive,
Plymouth, MI 48170 Attn: William MacDonaid. :

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

William MacDonald
williammacdonald@metaldyne.com
734-354-4039

W~ T




* | Page 1 of 1

Lloyd, Jennifer

From: MacDonald, William

Sent: Tuesday, April 26, 2011 2:27 PM

To: Lloyd, Jennifer

Subject: FW: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response

Attachments: 20110111090347664.pdf

From: Vosacek Mark [mailto:Mark.Vosacek@arcmetals.com]
Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2011 9;12 AM

To: MacDonald, William

Subject: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response

Mr. MacDonald,

I disagree with the decision of the Trust stating to have a valid objection to the claims of ARC
Metals. I’ve attached the following evidence to support our Section 503(b)(9) claim.

Copy of Form B10 dated 7/30/2009

Copy of Metaldyne PO; delivery Bill of Lading; and Invoice; that relate to two
shipments.

3. A current aged A/R register from our system.

4. Copy of your letter.

N —

Please advise if additional documentation is required to support our claim. Feel free to call if
you’d like to discuss any of the items.

Sincerely,

Mark Vosacek
ARC Metals
Controller
814-776-4011

4/28/2011




FORM Bi0/Metaldyne (Modified Official Form 10)
UNITED STATES BANKRUPICY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

Caso Number;

Name of Craditor (The person or other entity to whom (he dsbtor owes

money or property): O Check box if you are aware that

anyoue else has filed a proof of
claim relating to your claim.

Nome and address where notices shiould be sent: Attach ¢ < s
AR AR sossooco00000 |  puicir, -
ARC METALS CORPORATION O Check box if you have never
RIVER ROAD received any nofices from the
PO BOX 372 bankrupicy court in this caso,
RIDGWAY, PA 15853 [ Check box if tlts address differs .

from the address on the envelops

sent to you by the court,
“0HIS SPACK IS FOR COURTUSE OMLY

Telephone aumber; g/ 7“’]7,{“’ l-//é Kj@//

L Basls for Claim - 7 O Retiree benefits as defined in 1] U.S,C. § 1114(a)
'Bi Goods sold RECEIVE] O Wages, salaries, and compensation (£ill oul below)
O Services performed . Last four digits of your 8S #;
0 Money loaned DEC 04 2000 Unpaid vompensation for services performed
O Personal injury/wrongful death ]
O Taxes ¢ 3 : from to
0O Other 8MC GROU (date) (dale)

Last four digits of avcount ot other number by which creditor identifies Check hero [0, replaces ’ )
debtor; if this cloim ]Xtmneuds a proviously tiled claim, dated; ] 0_0 ‘

- . /
2. Date debt was incurred: Z/%f — 57/ 5«/0 7 |3 Ifcomt judgment, date obtained:

ot . Fo . ¢ . . . .
4. Classification of Claim. Check the appropnafo box or bowes that best describe your clain and state the amoont of the claim at the lime case
filed. See reverse side for importuat explanations, '

T

¢

Unsecured Nonpriorly Claim$_%, 25 J. 7.5 Secured Clnini

& Check this box if: a) there is no colloteral or lien securing your ) . . . .
<laim, or b) your cleim exceads the valys of ths property securing it, or if Et . Hg?hsck this box if your claim is secured by collateral (including e right of
c) none or only part of your claim is entitled to priority. - i 5.

Brief Descriptien of Collateral:

3 Real Bstata [ Motor Vehicle 3 Other

Valuo of Collateral:  §_
Amount of arrearnge and other charges at time case filed included in secured

Unsecured Priovity Claim.
Check this box if you have an unsecured olaim. alf or part o‘ﬁ.which is

antifled to priority. \
Amoun! entitled to priority $Z=é_}( 2 é ',5 l /s Z‘y . T claim ifany: $
Specify the priority of the claim: S02 ) ( & €rf ﬁ&f}[ _ TR -

2 ssthin €1 Other - Specify spplicable paragraph of 11 U.S.C. §507(a) (__).

D i { obligai nu. (A or (fIXB
b .omcs ° su[.:pm o '_on,s under X ,’ . K 1xE) “Auvonls arg subject i adfustment on /1410 and every 3 vears therefier
0 Wagey, salaties, or commissions (up lo $10,950),* camued within 180 days with respect fa cases commenced an or after the date of adjustment.

bofore filing of the bankyuptcy petilion or cessation of the debtor's busi

whichever is carlier - 11 US.C. § 507(s)(4). ' o8
Bl Conuibution to an employes beaeit plan ~ 1 U.8.C § S07(a)(S). Segtian 503(b)(9) Claim § & el
; v Check this box if your claim is for the viluc of goods recsived by the debtor within
O w lo $2,425% of dqxoslrs.townrd purchoso, lesse, or rcnta'l o‘mepcr(y or days before the dole of commantement of the case (11U.S.C. § 5030, Inehds
services for personal, family, or household vse - 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(7). (e smount of such claim in the space for “Amoun{ enlitled to priority” above.
£J  Taxes or penaltics owed lo governmental units 11 U S.C, § 507(a)(8). .
5. Total Amount of Claim at Time Case Filed: $ f'z,f A 7f-+ - + ZS Eg 2 E ZZ /3794
(fmsecu ) (secured)” (priority) (Tolal)

Ifalt or part or your claim is ssoured OR entitled to priority ireatment, also coimplete the relevant portions of ftem 4 above,
€1 Check this box if claim inoludes interest or other charges in addition to the principal smount of the claim. Attach itemized statement of all interest or additional

chargos.

6. Credifs: The amount of all payments on this claimn has been croditsd and deducted for the purpose of making this THIS SPACE 13 FOR COURT Usg onLY
proofof claim, . '

7. Supporting Documents: duach copies of supporting documents, such as promissory notes, purchase vrders,
invoices, itemnized statemants of running accounts, contracts, cott judgments, wmortgages, security agrzements, and
evidence of perfection of lien. DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. If'the documents aze ot availabls,
explain. Ifthe dovuments are valmiinous, altach 2 sunmary,

8. Date-Stamped Copy: To seceive an acknowledgment of the filing of your claim, snclosé o stamped, self-

addressed envelops and copy of this proof of olaim.
Date Sign and peiat the name and titlp i?’ 419, of the creditor or other person nuthorized to file this claim

Metaldyne
URAR A
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Mocolved: 4/ 8709 1TA:5TAM; B1477858614 <> ARC Metals Corp.; Pager 1
5 .3 age: 1. - -

_04/07/2009 23:38 FAX 8147765814 Metaldyne-Purchasing gbq,tb’b & @ool

PURCHS E ORDER 654 1 No.  p030173
\(j fL T] o ' 7119 NUMBIA MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVELCSS

PACKAGES ANO CORAESFONDENCE

PLEASE NOTE1 ACCEPTY THIS FAX AS THE
pATE: 04/08/09

GAIGINAL PURCHASE ORDER, ALL ORDERS | P, FAvagd (s
Y BE ACKNOWLEDGED VIA FAX WITHIN 1 RE, 3§ l
DAYS OF THE DATE OF PURCHASE | : o

ORDEg’ ACROEPTAN%U:; BE SIGN‘gA Br :' s
Accaen, dhp oeLveRY JATENUST ot SINTERED € MPONENTS A [ METALDYNE SINTERED COMP.
%ﬁ?‘uﬁvg?mm%é‘ggmgﬁs Phone (814) 776-1141 L1149 ROCKY ROAD
e pao0R O DRLIVERY VA RIDGWAY, PA 15853
SIGNED BILL OF LADING, . T ATTN: CHUFF
Q

3 Alz24 a
p' ARC METALS, INC. | ' METALDYNE SINTERED COMP.
P RIVER RORD L 1149 ROCKY ROAD
L RIDGWAY, PA 15853 RIDGWAY, PA 15853
g US T USa
R Fax:776-4030 o

TAXSTATUS | DATE REQUIRED| F.OB SHIF VIA' — YERWS PROJECT
TAX EXEMPT [04/16/09 | RIDGWAY ARC METALS Caplal Equipment 200 0

ﬁ! E FRICE UNIY
26| 10000 1B| 1625AB A-t0® ' , 857300

Site: RW Acct: 12101010 4
PREBLEND, ANCORST fEL £0.9 lbﬁ

BLANKET ORDER TQ OVER REMILLING AND
BLENDING OF GREE} SCRAP AND ‘TAILINGS
@ 5.06 / POUND PI J8 $.01 / POUND FOR
ADDITIONS

AND OTHER MISCELI iNEOS
e T I T T DL LA L S A b L]

PLEASE PROVIDE M! [ERIAL CERTIFICATION
*********‘k***#'k*: khkRkxhkAR¥ Rk Akhddhhn
ALSO, FOR OTHER ! iBLENDS

TO EXTEND TO O1/i 1/04 TO 12/31/06
01/01/05: TO AMEl 2 PURCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEQUS MI. 28

01/0L/06: TO AME! D PURCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEQUS MI. BS

01/01/07: TO AME! D PURCHASE ORDER FOR
MISCELLANEOUS MI, ES

01/01/09: TO AME D PURCHASE ORDER FOR

MISCELLANEQUS MI ES

***W************ ****************W****f#*

* MUST ADHERE 70 THE REQUIREMENTS FOUND*
% TN THE METALD NE GENERAL QUALITY #
%« GTANDARDS FOR SUPPLIER'S MANUAL *
* LOCATED ON w w.metaldyne.com |

Wk Kb ok ok gk KKk R KK KR KKK KRN kR Rk Rk kk K

¥ 0,3 -BRsE e
X ® 0,039 Afke s\le

on

BY Navncy Greonawalt
Metaldyne Sintered Comporents

AGGEPTED BY: ‘
mu_(%'«*}'
; THE

Thlx Purchase Qudes 75 .govromed by e




=~ STRAIGHT BILL OF LADI IG - ORIGINAL - NOT NEGOTIABLE

subject to the classifcations and4awll gﬁsw:&anagauﬁiiﬂﬂoﬂgo‘?. ) Bill of Ladki LR R
‘roperty Jescribad below. in apparent good order, except a5 noled {coniants and conditions of conlents of packages S:rm_.gar marked: consil
e, ghout Ihés contr; as meaning any parson or corparation in
bt

ed, and dest as indj below, which said carrier word carrige balng undersiood
of delivery at said e

3 s 2 2 poseess o;%w.‘ y undar the oni Sanusg_c_ﬁcwclhmg .aouw__wasm.. Snumw\.oh_ogoqi.ﬂaﬂg SRIP DATE O#\O@\NOOQ
o e e e e G B e s et o e o,
e narsy BThes o me s o i, P4l oot camr classifcation or i s . Fciading ase on e G0ck hareol, set ] e classiFags o e wioh the fon of Iis shi SHIPPER NO (71467
and the s3id tesms ang condiions sre hersby agreed (o by the shipper and accepled for himsell and M assigns, Ul Y ' -
FROM ARC METALS CORP. . BRI ) : CARRIER NO
River Road, P.O. Box 372, Ridgway, Pa gmmmmw,ﬂ _
CARRIER ° DELIVER ’ ) SHIP LOCATION RIDGWAY
SHIP TO METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS BILL TO METALDYNE CORPORATION - x....
1149 ROCKY ROAD : RIDGWAY ’
RIDGWAY, PA 15853 P.O. BOX 702370
s PLYMOUTH, MI48170
| onzTs| vwrr Tyee DESCRIPTION LOT NUMBER QUANTITY CUSTOMER ORDER NO. X . . .
< _ Subject 1o sectdr 7 of conditions of
. ” : B a le bil of laging, If this shipment is
o be defivered 1o the consignae without
2 | BULK 2A-1000 162HAB . (FN-0208) 68855 10,000 | 30173 ITEM #126| mereonbeconn bocns
1 %#hﬁﬁaﬂisﬁ.ow%rﬁwmn : %rpww -
ATTN: . HUFF - . other lawful charges. W
rer ARC METALS CORP. .
{Stgnature of Consignon
R R e

FINAL INSPECTION

To Be Prepaid

WAIVED =

~N\

N\ V200l

hd z?uzgﬁzgﬁgggggnggsﬂ,ﬂ.—5.3%525@1-&F&:on;n_wﬁwi:acﬁs_mﬂaw\uﬂ%ai&ﬁ
*  Shipper’s imprints [n feu of stamp; not a pait of Bt Ot Lading approved by the Depariment of Transportation,

?gsﬁmﬁiﬁo,?gw:ogﬁo&&zagg?Sgsamgsao&sn

‘Tha fiber bax sed for this shipment

v ﬁ‘ 1 asiaa.:om-wo.maﬂﬁaosg
GROSS . S:u:m-ceaam_s.\w ona_..ﬂw a_oa ~o~m. o

al
10,000 L RN s gl 22 o

TARE 0
NET 10,000

* "Thsislo that the above named i2ls are propeny clgssified, described, pack ged, marked and labeled, and are i condition for { , g to th icabk

e a&.ﬂwﬁd 0 ere in praper or transportation, 1o the app of

1 k%* E T T
Note - Where the rate is d on value, Ship are r~8n~8§mnﬂa<5§m35a§3o«§icogca§. QOWM\ w

-ARC METALS CORP. SHIPPER AGENT
e W



Invoice FILE COPY
P.O. Box 372,-224 River.Road REMIT TO: INVOICE NO.
Ridgway, Pa. 15853 ARC Metals Corporation 072476
Phone : (814)776-2116 P.0. Box 372 :
Fax {814)776-1077 Ridgway, Pa. 15853 CUSTOMER NO.
567
Terms: 1.5% 15 Days, Net 30 bays
$100.00 Minimum Invoice
BILL TO SHIP TO
METALDYNE CORPORATION METALDYNE SINTERED COMPONENTS N
RIDGWAY \ 1149 ROCKY ROAD
P.O. BOX 702370 ) RIDGWAY, PA 15853
PLYMOUTH, MI 48170 o
CUSTQMER ORDER NO INVOICE DATE SRIP via COMMENTS FREIGHT
30173 TTEM #126 04/09/2009 | DELIVER PREPATD
QUANTITY UNIT PROD CODE PRODUCT TYPE CUSTOMER CODE / COMPOSITION ORDER NO BILL OF LADING UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
10,000 { 1bs.| N-B | A~1000 162HAB (FN-0208) 056883 071467 0.9169 9,169.00
ATTN: C. HUFF




05/11/2008 13:35 FAX 8147721201

‘B4 L 72

5711 /089 12152

PURCH, \3E ORDER

PLEAGE NOYE: ACCEPY THIS FAX AS THE
IGINAL PURCHASE ORDER, ALL DRDERS
%Ui?‘ﬂs‘d CKNOWLEDGED \iA FAX MTHIN
(J DAYS OF THR DATS QFPURCHASE
ORDER, ACCERTANCE MYST BE SIGNED BY
AN AUTHORIZED AGENT , DAY,

ORDER, PLEASE

201 ~> ARG Melalo Corp.s

Metaldyne-Purchasing

SINTERED ¢ (HMPONENTS
Prone (814) 776-1141

ot e
1, \’ ‘
Y% Wi, PO30173
THIS NUMBGR MUAT APPEAR ON ALLINVOICES
PACKAGES AND CORASEFONDENCE
DATE: 05/11/09

,METALDYNE SINTERED COMP,
1149 ROCKY ROAD

$
H

| | |

128

30000 LB 62HAR

Site: RW Acct: 130 ?1010
Supplier Item: P/N 2347
PREBLEND, ANCORSTE. 'L

AND OTHER MISCELLAD 1308

******************’I 1k ok &

PLEASE PROVIDE
*********‘k*'ﬁ***
ALSO, FOR OTHER REE!ENDS
TO EXTEND TO 01/01/%4 To
01/01/05: To
MISCELLANEOUS MIXES
01/01/06: TO AMEND

MISCELLANEOUS MIXES
01/01/07: TO AMEND

MISCELLANEOUS MIXES
01/01/09: TO AMEND

MISCELLANEOUS MIXES

b LR L2 L T
* MUST ADHERE TO THi!
*
*

* LOCATED ON www.r 2
RS A L L2 L PP IONr M

CIVER REMILLING AND
{ CRAP AND TAILINGS
$.06 / POUND PLU: §.01 / POUND FOR

*************

MATE RIAL CERTIFICATION
LEL T T T T v

12/31/04
AMEND PURCHASE ORDER FOR

iURCHASE ORDER FOR
‘URCHASE ORDER FOR
'URCHASE ORDER FOR

***i’**************

REQUIREMENTS FOUNDH
IN THE METALDYNE 13ENERAL QUALITY
STANDARDS FOR SUl ’LIER’S MANUAL
taldyne.com

*******************

{
SHIPPER AND Focapie S SHRANGD By ? RIDGWAY, PA 15853
StENl’DHlLLOH.ADINe. T ATTN: CHUFF
)
3{A124 B
P ARC\METALS, INC, I METALDYNE SINTERED COMP .
f RIVER ROAD t 1149 ROCKRY ROAD
“+ RIDGWAY, PA 15853 RIDGWAY, PA 15853
E US T Usa
R Fax:776-4030 0
TAXSTATUS ™ TDATE ReQUIRED F.0.8 SMIPVIA oot ETE]RMT ; PROJECT
TAX EXEMPT [05/15/ RIDGWAY ARC METALS Diect- Nt e porid. N0
~auantity | Dsscw | pricE uwir

A Skt

hkdwkk

*
*
%

_

ACCEPTED BY:

This Burclinze Ostror iy ARV Ny HiIe Ghetakdyne Gl Farons iunb Coun

L4

Gloe |

Ttk ELLL)Y, 1y ACCERTING THIG U,

iR ATHRR

13
Do e hgag o
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DATE: 01/11/2011

ARC METALS CORP. PAGE: 1
AGED ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE REGISTER REPORT
CUSTOMER ALPHA RANGE: METALD TO METALE
ENDING DATE: 01/11/2011

CUSTOMER NUMBER AND NAME TYPE NUMBER DATE RAGE CURRENT 46-60 61-90 91~-120 OVER 120 BALANCE
567 METALDYNZ CORPORATION INVOICE 71941 02/04/2009 706 114.75
INVOICE 72476 04/09/2009 642 9,169.00
INVOICE 72559 04/20/2009 631 690.20
INVOICE 72784 05/15/2009 606 27,564.00
TOTALS == == > 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 37,737.95 37,737.93
GRANDS TOTALS————==————r-! > 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 37,737.95 37,737.95

PERCENT v mommammmmmmmaasd 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1G0.00 100.00
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Metaldyne Corporation

ARC METALS CORPORATION
ATTN Accounts Recievable Manager
PO BOX 372RIVER ROAD
RIDGWAY, PA 15853

Dear Sir or Madam,

The Oldco M DistributionTrust (the "Trust") has reviewed one or more of your claims and believes that
the Trust has a valld objection to your claims. Based upon a review of your claims and the books and
records of the Debtors, the Trust believes that your claims should be disallowed, reduced, liquidated,
expunged or reclassified, Please provide any and all documents or information in support of your
claim, including, but not limited to, invoices, agreements, proof of

shipment, and purchase orders.

If you have any questions or want to send your replies electronically, please email William MacDonald
at williammacdonald@metaldyne.com. Please mail any written responsesto 47659 Halyard Drive,
Plymouth, Mt 48170 Attn: William MacDonald.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

William MacDonald
williammacdonald@metaldyne.com
734-354-4039

WD T
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Lioyd, Jennifer

From: MacDonald, William

Sent:  Tyesday, April 26, 2011 2:45 PM

To: Lloyd, Jennifer :

Subject: FW: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response

From: Vosacek Mark [mailto:Mark.Vosacek@hoeganaes.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2011 3:16 PM

To: MacDonald, William

Subject: RE: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response

Mr. MacDonald,

Claim 01779 Filed Aug. 3, 2009 was amended by a filing stamped received Dec. 4, 2009 that
reclassified the amount of $27,564.00 under section 503(b)(9). The amended form is tagged as
claim 03611. I understand that the $890.20 will not be given priority status, but I do expect the
$27,564.00 to be a valid claim. These are not duplicate claims, the original was amended.

Please provide the status of claim 03611.

Thank you,

Mark Vosacek
ARC Metals
Controller
814-776-4011

From: MacDonald, William [mailto: WilliamMacDonald@metaldyne.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 01, 2011 2:15 PM

To: Vosacek Mark

Cc: Frank Cassanelli

Subject: RE: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response

Hi Mark,
The Trust is objecting to claim 1779 as a duplicate of claim 3611 and the Trust is objecting to the

890.20 invoice # 072559 as it should not be a priority amount. If you have any data in the
support of the 890.20 please email me the information and the rationale that it should not be an

unsecured amount.
Thanks,

will

From: Vosacek Mark [maiito:Mark.Vosacek@arcmetals.com]

4/28/2011
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Sent: Tuesday, January 11, 2011 9:12 AM
To: MacDonald, William
Subject: Oldco M Distribution Trust letter - Response

Mr. MacDonald,

I disagree with the decision of the Trust stating to have a valid objection to the claims of ARC Metals.
I’ve attached the following evidence to support our Section 503(b)(9) claim.

Copy of Form B10 dated 7/30/2009

Copy of Metaldyne PO; delivery Bill of Lading; and Invoice; that relate to two shipments.
A current aged A/R register from our system.

Copy of your letter.

Pl e

Please advise if additional documentation is required to support our claim. Feel free to call if you’d like
to discuss any of the items.

Sincerely,

Marik Vosacek
ARC Metals
Controller
814-776-4011

\

The information in or attached to this message contains Metaldyne proprietary data ("Data"), some of
which may be subject to the International Traffic in Arms Regulations ("ITAR"), and is intended only
for the use of the persons named above. Redistribution of any Data contained herein, whether or not
ITAR related, is prohibited without prior written permission from Metaldyne. Failure to comply with the
foregoing restrictions and any unauthorized redistribution of this Data is a violation of applicable laws,
including the ITAR, and may be subject to criminal prosecution and civil penalties. No representation is
made that this email or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the
responsibility of the recipient. If this email is not intended for you, you may not copy or deliver this
message or any of the attachments to anyone. You should destroy this message and kindly notify the
sender by reply email. Thank you. Metaldyne.

4/28/2011
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Lawson, Kimberly E.

From: Margaret D. Nikolis [MNikolis@sobellaw.com]

Sent: Monday, July 25, 2011 9:56 AM

To: Lawson, Kimberly E.

Cc: Howard N. Sobel ,

Subject: RE: Metaldyne/Canon Financial Claim Nos. 1357 and 3696
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Red

Kimberly:

As set forth on Claim No. 3696, this Claim amends Court Claim No. 1357 filed on July 27, 2009.
Accordingly, | do not disagree with your position.

Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks,
Margaret

From: Lawson, Kimberly E. [mailto:KLawson@ReedSmith.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2011 11:35 PM

To: Margaret D. Nikolis

Cc: MacDonald, William

Subject: Metaldyne/Canon Financial Claim Nos. 1357 and 3696

Your client filed two claims for the same debt in the Metaldyne bankruptcy case. The Trust believes
that Claim No. 3696 amends and supersedes Claim No. 1357. Accordingly, we will be filing an
objection to disallow and expunge Claim No. 1357. Please let me know if you disagree with this
position.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Kimberly E. C. Lawson, Esquire
302.778.7597
klawson@reedsmith.com

Reed Smith LLP

1201 Market Street, Suite 1500



Wilmington, DE 19801
302.778.7500
Fax 302.778.7575

* % %k

This E-mail, along with any attachments, is considered confidential and may well be legally
privileged. If you have received it in error, you are on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately
by reply e-mail and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any
purposes, or disclose its contents to any other person. Thank you for your cooperation.

* % %

To ensure compliance with Treasury Department regulations, we inform you that, unless otherwise
indicated in writing, any U.S. Federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any
attachments) is not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1)
avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state and local provisions or (2)
promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matters addressed herein.

Disclaimer Version RS.US.1.01.03
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EXHIBIT C



Lawson, Kimberly E.

From: TONY NAPOLI [TNAPOLI@CentralStatesFunds.org]
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 11:09 AM

To: Lawson, Kimberly E.

Subject: Re: Metaldyne/Central States Claim Nos. 1560 and 3645
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Red -

| have spoken with attorney's previously on this issue. Our suggestion it that the parties execute a
Stipulation. The Pension Fund will agree to withdraw Claim No. 1560 with Claim No. 3645 being
approved.

Please let me if this is agreeable. If so, would you like to forward a proposed Stipulation for our
review.

Tony Napoli
847-518-9800, ext 3702

>>>"Lawson, Kimberly E." <KLawson@ReedSmith.com> 7/21/2011 10:41 PM >>>

You filed two claims for the same debt in the Metaldyne bankruptcy case. The Trust believes that Claim No. 3645 amends
and supersedes Claim No. 1560. Accordingly, we will be filing an objection to disallow and expunge Claim No. 1560.
Please let me know if you disagree with this position.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Kimberly E. C. Lawson, Esquire
302.778.7597
klawson@reedsmith.com

Reed Smith .p

1201 Market Street, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.778.7500

Fax 302.778.7575

L

This E-mail, along with any attachments, is considered confidential and may well be legally privileged. If you have received
it in error, you are on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message from
your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purposes, or disclose its contents to any other person. Thank you for
your cooperation.

To ensure compliance with Treasury Department regulations, we inform you that, unless otherwise indicated in writing, any
U.S. Federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used,
and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state and
local provisions or-(2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matters addressed herein.

3
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EXHIBIT D



Lawson, Kimberly E.

From: Carter, Sarah [SCarter@pselaw.com)
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 9:41 AM

To: Lawson, Kimberly E.

Subject: RE: Metaldyne Claim Nos. 605 and 3713
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Red

Hi Kimberly,

Claim 3713 does amend and supersede claim 605, but shouldn't it then be the one that survives instead of
6057

Sincerely,
Sarah

From: Lawson, Kimberly E. [mailto:KLawson@ReedSmith.com]
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 12:22 AM

To: Carter, Sarah

Cc: MacDonald, William

Subject: Metaldyne Claim Nos. 605 and 3713

Your client filed two claims for the same debt in the Metaldyne bankruptcy case. The Trust believes that Claim No. 3713
amends and supersedes Claim No. 605. Accordingly, we will be filing an objection to disallow and expunge Claim No.
3713. Please let me know if you disagree with this position.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Kimberly E. C. Lawson, Esquire
302.778.7597
klawson@reedsmith.com

Reed Smith e

1201 Market Street, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.778.7500

Fax 302.778.7575

* % %

This E-mail, along with any attachments, is considered confidential and may well be legally privileged. If you have received
it in error, you are on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this message from
your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purposes, or disclose its contents to any other person. Thank you for
your cooperation.

To ensure compliance with Treasury Department regulations, we inform you that, unless otherwise indicated in writing, any
U.S. Federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended or written to be used,

5



and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable state and

local provisions or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matters addressed herein.
Disclaimer Version RS.US.1.01.03

pdci
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This email has been checked by mailMAX.
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-—--CONFIDENTIALITY/LEGAL DISCLAIMER----

Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of this transmittal, the information contained in
this email message is attorney-privileged and confidential, intended for the use of the intended
recipient. Also, pursuant to recently enacted US Treasury Department Regulations, we are now
required to advise you that, unless otherwise expressly indicated, any Federal tax advice contained in
this communication, including attachments and enclosures, is not intended or written to be used, and
may not be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding tax related penalties under the Internal Revenue
Code or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax related matters
addressed herein. .
If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to
deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that action, distribution or copying of this
communication is prohibited. If you have received this email communication in error, please
immediately notify us by collect telephone call or reply to the message indicating that you are not the
intended recipient and then delete it from your system. If you have any questions, please contact
(937) 223-1130 and speak with the Legal Administrator.
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This email has been checked by mailMAX.
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EXHIBIT E



Lawson, Kimberly E.

From: Joe [jsettimi152822mi@comcast.net]
Sent: Saturday, July 23, 2011 12:49 PM

To: Lawson, Kimberly E.

Subject: Re: Metaldyne Claim Nos. 2104 and 153
Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Red

Thank you, you are correct.
Please use my new e-mail at: JSETTSR@GMAIL.COM

Regards,
Joe Settimi

----- Original Message ---—--

From: Lawson, Kimberly E.

To: jsettimi152822mi@comcast.net

Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2011 10:51 PM
Subject: Metaldyne Claim Nos. 2104 and 153

Mr. Settimi:

You filed two claims for the same amount in the Metaldyne bankruptcy case. As both claims are for the same amount
the Trust believes that one is duplicative of the other. Accordingly, we will be filing an objection to disallow one of the
claims, but will leave one of the claims in place. Please let me know if you disagree that the claims are duplicative.

If you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

Kimberly E. C. Lawson, Esquire
302.778.7597
klawson@reedsmith.com

Reed Smith e

1201 Market Street, Suite 1500
Wilmington, DE 19801
302.778.7500

Fax 302.778.7575

This E-mail, along with any attachments, is considered confidential and may well be legally privileged. If you have
received it in error, you are on notice of its status. Please notify us immediately by reply e-mail and then delete this
message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purposes, or disclose its contents to any other

person. Thank you for your cooperation.

* %k %

To ensure compliance with Treasury Department regulations, we inform you that, unless otherwise indicated in writing,
any U.S. Federal tax advice contained in this communication (including any attachments) is not intended or written to
be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of (1) avoiding penalties under the Internal Revenue Code or applicable

1



state and local provisions or (2) promoting, marketing or recommending to another party any tax-related matters

addressed herein.
Disclaimer Version RS.US.1.01.03
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